1. Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         PETER WOLFER ANDRI LEIMANN GEORGES SCHAFTER       Name: <u>INSTLER HOLDING AG</u> Internal Address: GEORGES SCHAFTER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No       Street Address: <u>Fulachstrassc 22, CH-8408</u> Street Address: <u>Fulachstrassc 22, CH-8408</u> Street Address: <u>Fulachstrassc 22, CH-8408</u> [] Government Interest Assignment [] Government Interest Assignment [] A Application or patent number(s): [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] A. Patent Application No.(s)       Street Address: eso attached? [] Yes [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] A. Patent Application No.(s)         10/543.924       Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dority &amp; Manning, P.A.</u> []       F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>4.000</u> []         Internal Address: P O Box 1449       [] F. Otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>4.000</u> []         Street Address: P O Box 1449       [] R. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5.655</u> Expiration Date <u>2.038</u> ]         State: SC       Zip: 29602-1449         Phone Number: <u>864-271-1592</u> [] Fex Number: <u>864-271-1592</u> Fex Number: <u>864-271-1592</u> Fex Number: <u>864-271-1592</u> Total number of paping total comment: Name of Person Signing         Signature: <u>JAMES M &amp; B.0240767</u> <u>Signature</u> Total number of pages includ		United States Patent and Trademark
PETER WOLFER       Name: KISTLER HOLDING AG         ANDRI LEHMANN       Internal Address:         GEORGES SCHAFFRER       Street Address: Eulachstrasse 22. CII-8408         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No       Street Address: Eulachstrasse 22. CII-8408         Xassignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Courtry: Switzerland         Government Interest Assignment       Country: Switzerland         Zip:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes []         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543.924       Street Address: P O Box 1449         Street Address:       Pone Number: 864-271-1592         Fax Number:       Security (Government Interest not affecting (Government Interest Not Signing)         Street	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1032	80/40 ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
PETER WOLLESK       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes ⊠ No         Street Address:       Eulachstrassc 22. CH-8408         Zinter of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address:         Execution Date(s)       Merger         Street Address:       City:         Winterthur       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country:         Switzerland       Zip:         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         A. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543,924       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Amme: Dority & Manning, P.A.       F. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ANDER LEIRMANN GEOROES SCHAFFNER       Internal Address:	PETER WOI FER	Name: _KISTLER HOLDING AG
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address: Eulachatrase 22. CH-8408         Execution Date(s):       Execution Date(s):         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       State:         Government Interest Assignment       State:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543.924       Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Internal Address:       P O Box 1449       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$_4000         Street Address:       P O Box 1449       Required (government interest not affectir         City:       Greenville       S. Payment Information       a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5558         Expiration Date:       State:       State:       State:       State:       State:         Street Address:       Government interest not affectir       B. Deposit Account Number .4103       Authorized User Name Date .208         State:       State:       Street Address:	ANDRI LEHMANN	Internal Address:
Streating of OutpeyIntersection Date(s)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 N	lo
□       Security Agreement       □       Change of Name         □       Joint Research Agreement       □       State:	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 26, 2006	Street Address: <u>Eulachstrasse 22, CH-8408</u>
□ Joint Research Agreement       □ Onlarge of Name         □ Joint Research Agreement       □ Government Interest Assignment         □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License       □ Other	Assignment Merger	
Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment         Government Interest Assignment       Country: <u>switzerland</u> Zlp:	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Winterthur</u>
Government Interest Assignment       Zip:         Country:       Switzerland       Zip:         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543,924       Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       S. Total number of applications and patents involved: ⊥         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Internal Address:       Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affectir       8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5658</u> Expiration Date <u>2068</u> Fax Number:       864-233-7342       b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1403</u> Fmail Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com       Date         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover sheet) should be fased to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Name of Person Signing       Documents:       Documents:         Documents to		State:
□ Executive Order 9424, Contirmatory License         □ Other		
4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new applic         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543,924       Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>switzerland</u> Zip:
4. Application or patent number(s):       □ This document is being filed together with a new applic         A. Patent Application No.(s)       □ This document is being filed together with a new applic         B. Patent No.(s)       □ District States         10/543,924       □ Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes ⊠No         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.       □       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _40.00         Internal Address:       □       ○       ○       ○         Street Address:       P O Box 1449       □       ○       ○       ○         City:       Greenville       0       None required (government interest not affectir         State:       SC       Zip: 29602-1449       ○       None required (government interest not affectir         Phone Number:       864-271-1592       ○       ○       ○       ○         Fax Number:       864-233-7342       ○       ○       ○       ○       ○         Faxil Address:	 Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         10/543,924       Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	4. Application or patent number(s):	
10/543,924         Additional numbers attached? Yes No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:	Additional numbers	
	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Street Address:       P O Box 1449         Street Address:       P O Box 1449         State:       State:         SC       Zip: 29602-1449         Phone Number:       864-271-1592         Fax Number:       864-233-7342         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       Signature:         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
City:       Greenville         State:       SC         Zip:       29602-1449         Phone Number:       864-271-1592         Fax Number:       864-233-7342         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       James M. Bagaram         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover         Sheet, attachments, and documents:       Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dority &amp; Manning, P.A.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
City: <u>Greenville</u> State:       SC         Zip:       29602-1449         Phone Number: <u>864-271-1592</u> Fax Number: <u>864-233-7342</u> Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature: <u>JAMES M. BAGARAZZI</u> JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Signatures:       JAMES M. BAGARAZZI         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dority &amp; Manning, P.A.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card
State:       State:       Sip: 29602-1449         Phone Number:       864-271-1592         Fax Number:       864-233-7342         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       Signature:         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Signetture         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Dority &amp; Manning, P.A.</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1      7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00      X Authorized to be charged by credit card      Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State:       State:       State:       State:       State:       Expiration Date       State:         Phone Number:       864-271-1592       b. Deposit Account Number       04-1403         Fax Number:       864-233-7342       b. Deposit Account Number       04-1403         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com       Authorized User Name       Dority & Manning         9. Signature:       Signature       Signature       Date         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       Should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Dority &amp; Manning, P.A.</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Phone Number:       864-271-1592         Fax Number:       864-233-7342         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       July 13, 000         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Fax Number:       864-233-7342         Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       July 13, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000,	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:         Street Address:         P O Box 1449         City: Greenville	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers_5658
Email Address:       docketing@dority-manning.com         9. Signature:       July 13, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000, 000,	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Signature       Date         JAMES M. BAGARAZZI       Total number of pages including cover         Name of Person Signing       sheet, attachments, and documents:         Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Name of Person Signing         sheet, attachments, and documents:           Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:         Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affectin</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658</li> <li>Expiration Date 2/08</li> </ul> </li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403</li> <li>Authorized User Name Dority &amp; Manning</li> </ul>
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
106 ATRAN1 00000075 10543924	Additional numbers         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dority & Manning, P.A.         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1

🖕 🖝 🦄 👘 👘

PATENT REEL: 018076 FRAME: 0967

## PATENT

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: KIZ-5-PCT-US

## JOINT INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, PETER WOLFER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Alte Steinerstrasse 9, 8451 Kleinandelfingen, Switzerland; and ANDRI LEHMANN, a citizen Hohmattring 23c, 8488 Turbenthal of Switzerland, residing at Burgetrasse 193,-8408-Winterthur,-Switzerland; and GEORGES SCHAFFNER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Hotset 8, 8335, Hittnau, Switzerland, as ASSIGNORS, have invented jointly the inventive subject matter described in a United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/543,924 filed on July 29, 2005, entitled MEASURING SENSOR COMPRISING A PRE-STRESSING DEVICE and

WHEREAS, KISTLER HOLDING AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, whose post office address is Eulachstrasse 22, CH-8408 Winterthur, Switzerland, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and any divisionals and continuations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 018076 FRAME: 0968

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in all countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of all other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and all other countries, it being understood that any expense incident to

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018076 FRAME: 0969 the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

FER

ANDRI LEHMANN

26. June 2006 Date

26.6.2006

Date

26.6.2006

Date

1. Muy

GEORGES SCHAFFNER

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/13/2006**